
Department Contacts

If  you have questions about CHS classes (i.e. what classes are like, what is taught, etc.) please

reach out to the following teachers who are the designated contact for that department.

Business Department

Jeri Arnold
jarnold@cusd.kahoks.org

English Department

Brett White
bwhite1@cusd.kahoks.org

Family & Consumer Sciences

Department

Akiya Perry
aperry2@cusd.kahoks.org

Fine Arts Department

Alfredo Deleon
adeleon@cusd.kahoks.org

Rosemary Koester
rkoester@cusd.kahoks.org

Industrial/Tech Education

Department

Cindy Bednara
cbednara@cusd.kahoks.org

Math Department

Bill Gottschalk
wgottsch@cusd.kahoks.org

Cindy Tesdall
ctesdall@cusd.kahoks.org

PE/Health Department

Darryl Frerker
dfrerker@cusd.kahoks.org

Science Department

Patricia Szpila
pszpila@cusd.kahoks.org

Social Studies Department

Barbara Lindauer
blindaue@cusd.kahoks.org

Tracey Plagemann
tplagema@cusd.kahoks.org

Special Education Department

Robert Lugge
rlugge@cusd.kahoks.org

Stacey Hartle
shartle@cusd.kahoks.org

Vocational Department

Joseph McGinnis
jmcginni@cusd.kahoks.org

World Language Department

Cara Kettler
ckettler@cusd.kahoks.org
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